U.S. PTO 12/316871 12/17/2008

12-31-2008

ENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	ENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
RECORDATIO	
12/17/08 PATE.	103541868
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:IL_JIN GLOBAL CO., LTD.
JOHN R. Gingrich	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 128-5, Samsung-dong, Kangnam-qu,
Execution Date(s)November 20, 2008	
★ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:135-875
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
N/A	N/A .
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Jongwon Kim	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5180 Parkstone Drive, Suite 175	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chantilly	8. Payment Information
State:vA Zip20151	.[
Phone Number 703 263 9390	Deposit Account Number 504054
Fax Number: 730 263 9361	12/36/2008 DRYRNE 00000007 504054 12316871 Authorized User Name Jongwon Kim
Email Address: lex1233@lexyoume.com	01 FC:8021 40.08 DA
9. Signature:	December 17, 2008
Signature	Date
Jongwon Kim Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my and our respective names:

INVENTOR(S)

**Date Signed** 

(Seal) Nov. 20, 2008

Witness(es)

John R. Gingrich

KEUM Dong-Ho

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022058 FRAME: 0599